# peppermoney

Pepper Money Limited Level 27, 177 Pacific Hwy, North Sydney NSW 2060 t +61 2 7227 1510 w peppermoney.com.au

ASX Release 30 July 2024

# Invitation - 2024 Half Year Results Briefing Thursday, 29 August 2024 at 10.00am (AEST)

Pepper Money Limited (ASX: PPM) will release its results for the half year ending 30 June 2024, on Thursday, 29 August 2024.

You are invited to attend the virtual half year results briefing with Pepper Money's Chief Executive Officer, Mario Rehayem, and Chief Financial Officer, Therese McGrath. Registration options for the briefing are set out below:

Date: 29 August 2024

Time: 10.00am (AEST)

Webcast viewing link:

https://webcast.openbriefing.com/ppm-hyr-2024/

Participant registration link + Q&A:

## https://s1.c-conf.com/diamondpass/10039830-tmow9g.html

Please note participants will pre-register for the call at the link as above. You will receive a calendar invite and a unique code which is to be quoted when dialling into the call.

### **ENDS**

This announcement was authorised for release by the Company Secretary, John Williams.

#### **Enquires:**

#### **Pepper Money Investor Relations**

Gordon Livingstone Reunion Capital Partners M: +61 (0) 4179651383

glivingstone@reunioncapital.com.au

#### **About Pepper Money**

Pepper Money is one of Australia and New Zealand's leading non-bank lenders. It was established in 2000 as a specialist residential home loan lender in Australia with a focus on providing innovative home loan solutions to customers underserved by traditional lenders. Pepper Money today has a broad product offering of residential home loans, asset finance, SMSF mortgages, commercial real estate and novated leases in Australia and residential home loans in New Zealand. For more information visit <a href="https://www.peppermoney.com.au">https://www.peppermoney.com.au</a>.